## **Xpressloan.ca Contest Rules & Regulations**

## **Contest Host: WFCU Credit Union**

**CONTEST END DATE:** The xpressloan.ca Contest 'Contest' ends at the completion of the 2019 OHL playoffs.

**ELIGIBILTY:** The Contest is open to all legal residents of Ontario who are 18 years or older at the time of entry into the contest.

**HOW TO PARTICIPATE:** Complete the online form with your personal information to be entered.

**MAXIMUM ENTRIES:** Entries into the Contest are limited to one (1) per Entrant; duplicate entries will not be permitted.

PRIZES: One grand prize of a \$500 Prepaid Mastercard<sub>®</sub>.

**CONTEST DRAW DATE:** A Contest draw will be held in Windsor, Ontario within one week of the completion of the OHL playoffs. To be entered into the draw, eligible entries must be received by the end of the OHL championship series.

**PRIZE AWARDING:** Prizes will be awarded only upon verification by the independent Contest organization that all Contest requirements have been met by the potential winning Entrants. The winner will be contacted by an WFCU Credit Union representative.

**CONTEST GENERAL RULES:** By entering the Contest, Entrants agree to abide by these Contest Rules and Regulations and the decisions of WFCU Credit Union, which are final.

**DISQUALIFICATION:** WFCU Credit Union is not responsible for lost, interrupted or unavailable network server or other connections, miscommunications, failed telephone or computer or telephone transmissions or technical failure, jumbled, scrambled or misdirected transmissions, or other error of any kind whether human, mechanical or electronic. Persons found tampering with or abusing any aspect of this Contest, as jointly determined by the independent contest organization and WFCU Credit Union will be disqualified. If disqualified for any of the above abuses, WFCU Credit Union reserves the right to terminate Entrant's eligibility to participate. In the event any portion of this Contest is compromised by virus, non-authorized human intervention or other causes beyond the control of WFCU Credit Union, which, in the sole opinion of the independent contest organization, corrupts, or impairs the administration, security, fairness or proper entry into the Contest, WFCU Credit Union reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to suspend or terminate this Contest.

APPLICABLE LAWS: This Contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial and municipal laws.

**PRIVACY:** By entering this Contest, you consent to the collection, use and sharing of information about you to WFCU Credit Union for the purpose of administering this Contest. You will only receive promotional emails if you have agreed by clicking the button on the contest entry form.

April 2019